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Objectives

General objectiveto examine the current situation, future expectation and the gaps in policy and
practice aiming to improve medical faculty development in the selected medical schools in
Bangladesh

Specific objectives:

V

V

To describe the emerging context and health needs of the population demanding new
competencies in health professional graduates and faculty members

To identify and propose competencies for a "model faculty member" in response to the
emerging context and health needs of the population

To assess the current profiles and competencies of faculty members in selected medical
schools and assess the gaps in relation to the proposed faculty member's competencies

To assess faculty development activities, their adequacy and effectiveness in addressing
faculty development gaps, in selected medical and nursing institutions

To identify and prioritize actions on faculty development in selected medical schools




Methods

Studydesign mixedmethodsapproachegqualitativeand quantitative)

Study methods:
V Review of relevant published and gray literature
V Stakeholder meetings with the key stakeholders

V Key informant interviews with the policy makers and key personnel at the health
professional institutions

V In-depth interviews with the faculty members

V Quantitative data from faculty members who are directly involved with teaching
and supervision




Tools development

gender, age Please indicate your highest academi
degree Current employment status

provision for faculty development,

opportunity to attend in service
trainings , utilize the learning from
attending inservice training

computer literacy, research activities, number of
published scientific paper, involvement of
professional organization

‘ Tools development
leadership skills, Administration skills, Teaching, '

Professionalism and role modeling?rogram
design and implementation, Mentorship &
Supervision
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Review of literature: Key competencies identified

Global National

A Leadership A Competencies as a Good Teacher

A Administration & management capacity g Competencies as a Good Manager

A Teaching skills A Developing capacity for Junior Faculties
A Medical Informatics A Developing capacity for Senior Faculties
A Critical thinking A Competencies in Medical Education

A Learner centeredness

A Interpersonal and communication skills

A Professionalism and role modeling

A Program design and implementation

A Evaluation and scholarship

A Mentorship & Supervision




Stakeholders meeting: Key competencies identified

A Must have a clear statement of criteria for the
accreditation of the medical faculty which is com
the global standard

Research as a priority

Reduce the gap between the competencies of ga
and private medical faculty

Students evaluation to the faculty members
Provision of improved salary structure
More faculty in the junior and muevels
Reduce the external pressure to the faculty
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Data collection

Data Collection Site Type of Institute

Dhaka Dhaka Medical College Public Kll= 2

Dhaka SirSalimullahMedicalCollege Public n/a Kll=1

Dhaka Bangladesh Medical College Private 25 Kll=3

Sylhet MAG Osmani Medical
Sylhet  College Public 1 Kll= 3
Sylhet  Sylhet Women's Medical Colle: Private 17 Kll=3
Chittagong Cox's Bazar Medical College Public 9 -

Total 79 12
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General characteristics

Gender

Female

Mean age anlSD

Highest academic degree
(MD/MS/FCPSMphil/MSJdMPH)
Designation

Professor

Associate/ Asst. Professor
Lecturer

Resident Surgeon/ Resident Physician
Graduated from

Public medical institute

Private medical institute

Location of college (undergrad degree)
Inside the city area

Outside the city area

43.96N9.75

56.4%

84.6%

29.7%
54.0%
16.2%

0.0%

79.5%
20.5%

36.8%
63.2%

65.0%

41.67 N11.76

62.5%

20.0%
72.5%
2.5%

5.0%

27.5%
72.5%

48.7%
51.3%

60.8%

42.66 N10.91

73.4%

24.7%
63.7%
9.1%

2.6%

53.1%
46.8%




Computer literacy

MS Word

Have advance knowledge & skills
Have good knowledge & skills
Have basic understanding

Do not know

MS Power Point

Have advance knowledge & skills
Have good knowledge & skills
Have basic understanding

Do not know

MS Excel

Have advance knowledge & skills
Have good knowledge & skills
Have basic understanding

Do not know

57.9%

23.7%
15.8%
2.6%

56.4%

28.2%
10.3%
5.1%

29.0%
3.2%
41.9%
25.8%
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12.8%

61.5%

25.6%
0.0%

17.9%

53.8%

28.2%
0.0%

0.0%
26.5%
61.8%
11.8%

35.1%

42.9%

20.8%
1.3%

37.2%

41.0%
19.2%
2.6%

13.8%
15.4%
52.3%
18.5%

XK ndnni

XK ndnni

XK ndnnt



88.5%

Use of IT

Use of Internet
Use internet everyday 94.7% 82.5%
Use internet occasionally 5.3% 17.5% 115% A n®Pnnwm
Statistical program such as SPSS/STATA
Have advance knowledge & skills 28.6% 2.7% 15.3%
Have good knowledge & skills 5.7% 32.4% 19.4%
Have basic understanding 28.6% 40.5% 34.7%
Do not know about statistical 37.1% 24.3% 30.6%
program such as SPSS/STATA LRI /1 /1 M
~
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Environment for conducting research projects

Number of research projects conducted during the past 12 months
Mean+ SD 5.45+5.85 1.86 N1.15 3.7 N4.59

Number of papers published during last 12 months
Mean+ SD 3.44 N 2.53 1.84 N1.38 2 5N2.1

Supportive environment to conduct research projects
Fully supportive

66.7% 56.4% 61.5%
Somehow supportive 23 104 33.304 28 204
Neither supportive nor obstructive 0.53
10.3% 7.7% 9.0%
Not supportive 0.0% 2.6% 1.3%
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Competencies selfissessment
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Leadership skills
Leadershipskils ~ Public(n=39)  Private('=40)  Total ("=79)  P-value

Capacity of listening to others (students, colleagues, management etc.)

Agreed 94.9% 92.5% 93.7%

Neutral 2.6% 2.5% 25%  0.85
Disagreed 2.6% 5.0% 3.8%
Establish trust and values with students and colleagues

Agreed 94.9% 90.0% 92.4%

Neutral 2.6% 5.0% 3.8% 0.71
Disagreed 2.6% 5.0% 3.8%
Recognizingown and others weaknesses and strengths in a teaching learning

Agreed 92.1% 82.1% 87.0%

Neutral 7.9% 10.3% 9.1% 0.19
Disagreed 0.0% 7.7% 3.9%

Have the capacity of negotiation

Agreed 92.3% 84.6% 88.5%

Neutral 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 0.20
Disagreed 0.0% 7.7% 3.8%

Can provide good leadership to small and large groups

Agreed 92.3% 70.0% 81.0%

Neutral 5.1% 22.5% 13.9% 0.03
Disagreed 2.6% 7.5% 5.1%



Administration skills

Can communicate effectively

Agreed 94.9% 87.5% 91.1%

Neutral 5.1% 7.5% 6.3% 0.32
Disagreed 0.0% 5.0% 2.5%

Use technology effectively such as computer, multimedia, overhead projector etc.

Agreed 76.9% 80.0% 78.5%

Neutral 15.4% 10.0% 12.7% 0.74
Disagreed 7.7% 10.0% 8.9%

Understand academic and organizational environment

Agreed 94.9% 85.0% 89.9%

Neutral 2.6% 7.5% 5.1% 0.34
Disagreed 2.6% 7.5% 5.1%

Understand ethical issues of teaching and maintain it appropriately

Agreed 94.9% 90.0% 92.4%

Neutral 5.1% 5.0% 5.1% 0.36

Disagreed 0.0% 5.0% 2.5%



Teaching competencies

LRSYyGATS

Agreed 97 4% 90.0%
Neutral 0.0% 5.0%
Disagreed 2.6% 5.0%
Demonstrate content knowledge to an appropriate level

Agreed 92.1% 87.5%
Neutral 5.3% 7.5%
Disagreed 2.6% 5.0%
Deliver lectures and presentations using appropriate and effective audiovisual aids
Agreed 89.7% 84.6%
Neutral 7.7% 7.7%
Disagreed 2.6% 7.7%
Demonstrate oneon-one teaching and facilitate smatiroup sessions

Agreed 94.9% 85.0%
Neutral 2.6% 7.5%
Disagreed 2.6% 7.5%
Design and use evaluation

Agreed 80.0% 82.5%
Neutral 17.1% 15.0%
Disagreed 2.9% 2.5%
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0.30

0.78

0.58

0.34

0.96



Research competencies

Formulate research questions & design studies

Agree 83.3% 52.6%
Neutral 13.9% 36.8%
Disagree 2.8% 10.5%
Posses skills for systematic search and review of available literature
Agree 80.6% 59.5%
Neutral 16.7% 27.0%
Disagree 2.8% 13.5%
Develop research projects
Agree 77.8% 24.1%
Neutral 19.4% 24.3%
Disagree 2.8% 21.6%
Research tool development and data collection
Agree 75.0% 63.9%
Neutral 22.2% 19.4%
16.7%

Disagree 2.8%

-
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67.6%
25.7%
6.8%

69.9%
21.9%
8.2%

65.8%
21.9%
12.3%

69.4%
20.8%

9.7/%

0.01

0.1

0.03

0.13



Research competencies

Posses skills of data analyses and management

Agree 71.1%
Neutral 21.1%
Disagree 7.9%
Ableto evaluate findings and draw conclusion based on findings
Agree 84.2%
Neutral 15.8%
Disagree 0.0%
Have intellectual curiosity

Agree 86.8%
Neutral 13.2%
Disagree 0.0%
Ableto integrate patients data from different sources
Agree 80.6%

Neutral 16.7%
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954.1%
27.0%
18.9%

44.7%
23.7%
31.6%

68.4%
21.1%
10.5%

12.2%
19.4%

P

62.7%
24.0%
13.3%

64.5%
19.7%
15.8%

77.6%
17.1%
5.3%

76.4%
18.1%
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0.06

0.53



Research competencies

Have access and read medical literatures in the internet

Agree 86.8% 76.3% 81.6%
Neutral 10.5% 15.8% 13.2% 0.43
Disagree 2.6% 7.9% 5.3%
Critically appraise medical literature and translate it into clinical practice

Agree 82.4% 61.5% 71.2%
Neutral 8.8% 25.6% 17.8% 0.11
Disagree 8.8% 12.8% 11.0%

Help in learners/students growth and skill development

Agree 91.7% 74.4% 82.7%
Neutral 5.6% 20.5% 13.3% 0.13
Disagree 2.8% 5.1% 4.0%
Promote learning environment in classroom and in the college

Agree 94.4% 76.9% 85.3%

Neutral 2.8% 17.9% 10.7% 0.08



Research environment
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Agree 89.5% 84.6% 87.0%

Neutral 10.5% 12.8% 11.7%  0.57
Disagree 0.0% 2.6% 1.3%
Provide support and feedback to the students individually as per their needs and capacity

Agree 97.4% 78.9% 88.2%

Neutral 2.6% 15.8% 9.2% 0.04
Disagree 0.0% 5.3% 2.6%

Help promoting awareness to other individuals

Agree 97.4% 82.5% 89.7%

Neutral 0.0% 12.5% 6.4% 0.06
Disagree 2.6% 5.0% 3.8%
Conduct Oral and Practical Examination

Agree 94.7% 89.7% 92.2%

Neutral 2.6% 5.1% 3.9% 0.71
Disagree 2.6% 5.1% 3.9%
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Assessment of competencies

Conduct Written Examination

Agree 97.4%
Neutral 0.0%
Disagree 2.6%
Identify Measurable Learning Outcomes For Evaluation
Agree 86.8%
Neutral 10.5%
Disagree 2.6%
Ildentify Strength and Weakness of Different Type of Evaluation Methods
Agree 78.9%
Neutral 18.4%
Disagree 2.6%
Use Multiple Evaluation Technigues

Agree 81.6%
Neutral 10.5%

Disagree

7.9%

87.5%
7.5%
5.0%

82.5%
10.0%
7.5%

67.5%
22.5%
10.0%

64.1%
25.6%
10.3%

92.3%
3.8%
3.8%

84.6%
10.3%
5.1%

73.1%
20.5%
6.4%

12.7%
18.2%
9.1%

0.18

0.62

0.34

0.18



